
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

43.05

AOC 6/28/2014

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Caedi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Hollis10 43.05



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.29

AOC 6/28/2014

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12004 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin10 37.29

12007 Casey Cocker Spaniel Cathy Reardon7 48.16



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsAOC 6/28/2014

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Doc Shetland Sheepdog Joe Stewart NQ 25.03

16017 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Joe Stewart NQ 34.99



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.1

AOC 6/28/2014

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Ember Border Collie John Green10 25.1

20022 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars9 26.01

20025 Murphy Border Collie Debra Martin8 29.02

20013 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower8 29.33

20065 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey8 30.15

20019 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee8 30.16

20012 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding7 31.45

20002 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson7 31.48

20010 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows6 33.31

20036 Chaos Border Collie Teresa Powers1 48.62

20035 Riot Border Collie Helen Powers NQ NT

20034 Zoey All American Elly Powers NQ NT

20033 Penny Labrador Retriever Pamela Powers NQ NT

20027 Brooke Golden Retriever Joan Healey NQ NT

20015 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 25.42

20007 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 30.96

20018 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft NQ 31.69

20017 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 32.7

20024 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 35.7

20006 Busy Border Collie Pamela Sturtz NQ 37.28

20032 Blue Border Collie Lynda Garrand NQ 38.89

20020 Dyne Border Collie Pamela Sturtz NQ 43.31



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.16

AOC 6/28/2014

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe10 28.16

24004 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne9 29.57

24003 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding7 34.25

24013 Koda Golden Retriever Michele Sandman NQ NT

24005 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 29.58

24011 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 47.61

24012 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 47.96



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsAOC 6/28/2014

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

47.99

AOC 6/28/2014

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Murphy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dusty Nason10 47.99

8005 Caesar Pug Tracey Terry NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

47.05

AOC 6/28/2014

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Ginger Golden Retriever Joan Healey10 47.05

16015 Kiva All American Maureen deHaan NQ 19.59



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.4

AOC 6/28/2014

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna10 34.4

20042 Ticket Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 30.44

20029 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ 41.63



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 6/28/2014

129

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Gracie All American Lisa Bunch NQ 80.57 1.601



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

AOC 6/28/2014

132

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon90 51.34 2.571

20035 Riot Border Collie Helen Powers90 57.29 2.304

20032 Blue Border Collie Lynda Garrand NQ 57.3 2.304

20034 Zoey All American Elly Powers NQ 82.01 1.61

20033 Penny Labrador Retriever Pamela Powers NQ 91.7 1.439



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AOC 6/28/2014

127

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Brooks All American Patti Evans87 77.19 1.645



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 6/28/2014

129

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Joe Stewart NQ 42.95 3.003



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

AOC 6/28/2014

132

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Chaos Border Collie Teresa Powers NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 6/28/2014

132

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Quik Standard Poodle Christopher Denny NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AOC 6/28/2014

153

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 91.86 1.666



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AOC 6/28/2014

162

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Brooke Golden Retriever Joan Healey100 59.52 2.722

20028 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AOC 6/28/2014

162

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Koda Golden Retriever Michele Sandman95 51.63 3.138

24011 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ NT

24012 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 66.81 2.425



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AOC 6/28/2014

170

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Caedi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Hollis NQ 71.85 2.366



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AOC 6/28/2014

175

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Banu Shetland Sheepdog Janet  Induni NQ 50.76 3.448



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

AOC 6/28/2014

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 53.94 3.337

20002 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson NQ 70.98 2.536

20001 Rikki Australian Shepherd Sally Gaston NQ 79.92 2.252



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

AOC 6/28/2014

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Beamer Border Collie Samantha Almeida NQ 43.25 4.162



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 6/28/2014

170

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 42.07 4.041

12008 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 45.78 3.713

12009 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 51.36 3.31

12007 Casey Cocker Spaniel Cathy Reardon100 52.09 3.264

12002 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 53.73 3.164

12003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 54.3 3.131

12004 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 54.91 3.096

12001 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke100 63.95 2.658

12005 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 47.53 3.577



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

AOC 6/28/2014

175

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 55.76 3.138

16002 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ NT

16007 Doc Shetland Sheepdog Joe Stewart NQ 40.68 4.302

16008 Finn Shetland Sheepdog Jill Hamilton   NQ 69.02 2.535



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

AOC 6/28/2014

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Busy Border Collie Pamela Sturtz100 42.2 4.265

20022 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars100 42.82 4.204

20013 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower100 44.34 4.06

20065 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 47.87 3.760

20009 Reba Australian Shepherd Christine Fleischmann100 48.12 3.741

20018 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft100 50.19 3.586

20012 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 50.2 3.586

20024 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon100 58.28 3.089

20011 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ NT

20020 Dyne Border Collie Pamela Sturtz NQ NT

20025 Murphy Border Collie Debra Martin NQ NT

20008 Jade Golden Retriever Donna Schmidt NQ 41.49 4.338

20019 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 45.43 3.962

20015 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 46.17 3.899

20010 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 52.39 3.436

20005 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 53.75 3.349

20007 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 56.09 3.209

20023 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 60.61 2.97

20017 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 60.96 2.953



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AOC 6/28/2014

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 42.2 4.265

24007 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding100 57.22 3.146

24005 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 44.32 4.061

24004 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 45.51 3.955

24003 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 48.84 3.686

24009 Murphy Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy NQ 50 3.6

24002 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 53.86 3.342

24001 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 65.42 2.751



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

AOC 6/28/2014

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26003 Ziggy Border Collie Samantha Almeida100 42.32 4.253

26002 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 43.51 4.137



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

AOC 6/28/2014

127

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Izzy Pug Tracey Terry NQ 56.6 2.244



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AOC 6/28/2014

127

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 73.32 1.732

8006 Putter Pug Tracey Terry NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

AOC 6/28/2014

132

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Amaia Australian Shepherd Keith St. John100 62.21 2.122

20040 Koda All American Hanlon Crane NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

AOC 6/28/2014

132

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Dodger Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger100 58.38 2.261

20039 Harry English Setter Carol Ostrowski100 60.1 2.196



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

AOC 6/28/2014

153

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Caesar Pug Tracey Terry NQ 79.88 1.915



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AOC 6/28/2014

162

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Kiva All American Maureen deHaan95 39.76 4.074



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

AOC 6/28/2014

162

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ NT

20030 Macy Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 6/28/2014

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 57.84 3.112



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AOC 6/28/2014

170

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Scooter Shetland Sheepdog Mary Carole Starke100 51.46 3.304



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

AOC 6/28/2014

175

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 46.14 3.793

12012 Bailey Shetland Sheepdog Joe Stewart NQ 56.42 3.102

12010 Bolero Miniature Poodle Laurie Danboise NQ 76.81 2.278



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 6/28/2014

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Saucony Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 54.09 3.328

16011 Ginger Golden Retriever Joan Healey NQ 65.49 2.749

16013 Simon Labrador Retriever Cheryl Stedner NQ 71.6 2.514



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AOC 6/28/2014

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 45.87 3.924

20060 Sammy Standard Poodle Christopher Denny100 52.67 3.418



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

AOC 6/28/2014

99

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Gracie All American Lisa Bunch90 41.13 2.407



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

AOC 6/28/2014

100

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Blue Border Collie Lynda Garrand NQ 26.74 3.74

20035 Riot Border Collie Helen Powers NQ 30.42 3.287

20034 Zoey All American Elly Powers NQ 33.93 2.947

20031 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 42.18 2.371

20033 Penny Labrador Retriever Pamela Powers NQ 46.26 2.162



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

AOC 6/28/2014

97

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Brooks All American Patti Evans100 28.7 3.38

8008 Phoenix Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dusty Nason NQ 26.25 3.695



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

AOC 6/28/2014

99

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Joe Stewart NQ 31.29 3.164



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

AOC 6/28/2014

100

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Chaos Border Collie Teresa Powers NQ 30.37 3.293



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

AOC 6/28/2014

100

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Quik Standard Poodle Christopher Denny NQ 53.78 1.859



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 6/28/2014

132

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Epi Shetland Sheepdog Janet Induni NQ 42.98 3.071



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AOC 6/28/2014

135

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Rikki Australian Shepherd Sally Gaston NQ 42.71 3.161

20027 Brooke Golden Retriever Joan Healey NQ 57.85 2.334



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 6/28/2014

135

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Koda Golden Retriever Michele Sandman NQ 44.7 3.020

24016 Melissa Borzoi Chris Danker NQ 51.36 2.629

24012 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 52.13 2.59



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

AOC 6/28/2014

145

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Caedi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Hollis NQ 63.66 2.278

8004 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 72.39 2.003



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AOC 6/28/2014

150

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Banu Shetland Sheepdog Janet  Induni NQ 37.85 3.963



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 6/28/2014

155

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Micha Samoyed Thomas Sutton94 43.4 3.571

20015 Blade Border Collie Catharine Keenan NQ 30.25 5.124

20003 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 37.03 4.186

20028 Maggie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Jill Conroy NQ 37.44 4.14



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

AOC 6/28/2014

155

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 6/28/2014

155

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Beamer Border Collie Samantha Almeida NQ 32.41 4.782



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AOC 6/28/2014

145

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 29.85 4.858

12002 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 30.81 4.706

12009 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 34.97 4.146

12005 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy100 35.13 4.128

12007 Casey Cocker Spaniel Cathy Reardon100 37.99 3.817

12004 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 38.23 3.793

12001 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke100 45.98 3.154

12003 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ NT

12006 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 30.85 4.700



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AOC 6/28/2014

150

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 32.12 4.67

16008 Finn Shetland Sheepdog Jill Hamilton  100 38.72 3.874

16007 Doc Shetland Sheepdog Joe Stewart NQ 30.96 4.845

16002 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 38.93 3.853



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 6/28/2014

155

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Busy Border Collie Pamela Sturtz100 25.67 6.038

20012 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 26.23 5.909

20022 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars100 26.28 5.898

20009 Reba Australian Shepherd Christine Fleischmann100 31.51 4.919

20025 Murphy Border Collie Debra Martin100 31.96 4.85

20024 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon100 34.47 4.497

20005 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 35.9 4.318

20010 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ NT

20008 Jade Golden Retriever Donna Schmidt NQ NT

20013 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 25.52 6.074

20011 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ 25.99 5.964

20065 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 30.4 5.099

20019 Sprint Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 31.64 4.899

20018 Julie Collie Anne Hartranft NQ 32.36 4.79

20020 Dyne Border Collie Pamela Sturtz NQ 33.77 4.59

20023 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 39.25 3.949

20017 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 39.33 3.941

20002 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson NQ 42.72 3.628

20007 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 44.53 3.481



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

AOC 6/28/2014

155

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 26.79 5.786

24001 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 27.76 5.584

24008 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 27.8 5.576

24005 Fidget Border Collie Catharine Keenan100 28.58 5.423

24007 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding100 43.05 3.600

24004 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 31.17 4.973

24009 Murphy Chesapeake Bay Retriever Rob Conroy NQ 36.62 4.233

24002 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 39.09 3.965



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 6/28/2014

155

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26002 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 26.11 5.936

26003 Ziggy Border Collie Samantha Almeida100 26.55 5.838



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 6/28/2014

97

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Izzy Pug Tracey Terry100 23.06 4.206



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

AOC 6/28/2014

97

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Putter Pug Tracey Terry100 33.06 2.934

8007 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin99 45.93 2.112



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

AOC 6/28/2014

100

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Amaia Australian Shepherd Keith St. John NQ 27.54 3.631

20040 Koda All American Hanlon Crane NQ 79.04 1.265



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 6/28/2014

100

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Harry English Setter Carol Ostrowski NQ 54.1 1.848



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

AOC 6/28/2014

135

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Kiva All American Maureen deHaan NQ 26.66 5.064



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

AOC 6/28/2014

135

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ 38.51 3.506

20038 Dodger Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger NQ 41.29 3.27

20030 Macy Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger NQ 53.99 2.500



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

AOC 6/28/2014

155

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 52.09 2.976



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

AOC 6/28/2014

145

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Scooter Shetland Sheepdog Mary Carole Starke100 37.48 3.869



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

AOC 6/28/2014

150

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 31.25 4.8

12010 Bolero Miniature Poodle Laurie Danboise100 45.27 3.313



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

AOC 6/28/2014

155

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Saucony Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 33.69 4.601

16021 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 27.31 5.676

16020 Samantha Australian Shepherd Christine Fleischmann NQ 32.05 4.836

16013 Simon Labrador Retriever Cheryl Stedner NQ 46.65 3.323

16011 Ginger Golden Retriever Joan Healey NQ 50.01 3.099



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

AOC 6/28/2014

155

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 36.15 4.288

20060 Sammy Standard Poodle Christopher Denny NQ 38.31 4.046


